
2024-2025 Eastern Michigan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-27   Conf: 1-17   Home: 1-13   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Eleko, Sisi 28-27 953 34.0 189-414 .457 27-96 .281 95-128 .742 79 204 283 10.1 99 4 36 114 6 26 500 17.9
01 Smith, Olivia 29-14 963 33.2 92-271 .339 44-140 .314 59-81 .728 9 40 49 1.7 68 1 69 98 1 22 287 9.9
02 Amalia, Mackenzie 21-20 785 37.4 62-195 .318 28-109 .257 44-59 .746 20 27 47 2.2 42 1 97 80 3 27 196 9.3
00 Westphal, Olivia 28-28 856 30.6 71-205 .346 60-169 .355 27-35 .771 5 50 55 2.0 63 2 32 45 16 16 229 8.2
03 Thrash, Brooklyn 29-28 873 30.1 65-168 .387 24-74 .324 44-59 .746 49 68 117 4.0 68 6 27 45 8 34 198 6.8
10 Nelson, ZaNiya 4-4 104 26.0 6-27 .222 2-10 .200 3-4 .750 10 12 22 5.5 8 0 5 13 1 4 17 4.3
23 Lewis, Kyndal 23-2 287 12.5 33-72 .458 6-22 .273 11-20 .550 16 49 65 2.8 32 0 14 25 1 6 83 3.6
13 Cabello, Elena 29-20 504 17.4 40-97 .412 19-60 .317 2-8 .250 20 57 77 2.7 40 0 17 31 7 14 101 3.5
22 Williams, Jada 19-1 220 11.6 28-57 .491 0-3 .000 6-13 .462 19 30 49 2.6 27 0 5 8 6 6 62 3.3
11 Bishop, Chelsea 11-0 117 10.6 10-39 .256 2-12 .167 10-17 .588 6 7 13 1.2 6 0 2 15 1 5 32 2.9
12 Capaldi, Dara 14-1 163 11.6 11-31 .355 4-12 .333 6-15 .400 6 16 22 1.6 23 1 8 14 3 3 32 2.3
04 DiFranco, Olivia 11-0 25 2.3 1-9 .111 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 1 4 5 0.5 2 0 2 0 2 0 3 0.3
Total 29 5850 201.7 608-1585 .384 217-715 .303 307-441 .696 287 625 912 31.4 478 15 314 509 55 163 1740 60.00
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 836-1705 .490 187-524 .357 365-503 .726 304 743 1047 36.1 505 7 453 400 64 280 2224 76.69

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 1740 2224
    Points Per Game 60.0 76.7
    Scoring Margin -16.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 608-1585 836-1705
    Field Goal Pct .384 .490
3 POINT FG-ATT 217-715 187-524
    3PT FG Pct .303 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 307-441 365-503
    FT Pct .696 .726
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 12.6
REBOUNDS 912 1047
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 314 453
    Assists Per Game 10.8 15.6
TURNOVERS 509 400
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.1
STEALS 163 280
    Steals Per Game 5.6 9.7
BLOCKS 55 64
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.2
ATTENDANCE 16,624 22,449
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,187 14-1,604
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-42

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Eastern Mich. 410 385 468 463 14 1740
Opponents 564 598 546 485 31 2224

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 TEXAS ST. L 71-75 1,137
11/09/24 ALABAMA A&M L 57-66 1,147
11/11/24 at Michigan St. L 49-95 2,515
11/21/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 49-94 1,142
11/26/24 at Detroit Mercy L 61-72 36
12/01/24 XAVIER W 72-60 1,387
12/15/24 at Notre Dame L 49-118 7,936
12/19/24 at UTRGV L 66-73 502
12/20/24 vs A&M-Corpus Christi L 52-67 42
12/28/24 ST. THOMAS (MN) L 65-81 1,127

* 01/01/25 WESTERN MICH. L 51-65 1,131
* 01/04/25 at Bowling Green L 76-90 2,108
* 01/08/25 at Ball St. L 69-101 2,145
* 01/11/25 AKRON L 56-61 1,118
* 01/15/25 BUFFALO L 55-77 1,132
* 01/18/25 at Central Mich. L 64-73 1,124
* 01/22/25 NIU L 70-78 1,068
* 01/25/25 at Ohio L 59-69 630
* 01/29/25 at Kent St. L 59-79 1,239
* 02/01/25 TOLEDO L 49-77 1,055
* 02/05/25 at Miami (OH) L 45-68 384

02/08/25 at Georgia St. L 43-55 1,444
* 02/15/25 BALL ST. L 69-74 1,408
* 02/19/25 CENTRAL MICH. L 62-74 1,183
* 02/22/25 at NIU W 76-72 0
* 02/26/25 MIAMI (OH) L 72-82 1,113
* 03/01/25 at Buffalo L 54-71 2,386
* 03/05/25 at Akron L 53-70 0
* 03/08/25 BOWLING GREEN L 67-87 1,476

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Eastern Michigan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-17   Home: 0-9   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Eleko, Sisi 17-17 571 33.6 112-246 .455 16-61 .262 48-65 .738 45 116 161 9.5 58 1 25 68 2 19 288 16.9
01 Smith, Olivia 18-11 647 35.9 69-183 .377 30-87 .345 38-51 .745 6 27 33 1.8 43 0 51 57 1 12 206 11.4
02 Amalia, Mackenzie 11-10 412 37.5 39-109 .358 15-56 .268 19-27 .704 8 5 13 1.2 18 0 42 34 2 16 112 10.2
00 Westphal, Olivia 18-18 556 30.9 40-127 .315 33-102 .324 23-31 .742 4 36 40 2.2 38 2 17 26 12 13 136 7.6
03 Thrash, Brooklyn 18-17 529 29.4 40-110 .364 16-50 .320 30-40 .750 29 40 69 3.8 47 3 15 21 4 17 126 7.0
12 Capaldi, Dara 7-0 105 15.0 10-23 .435 4-9 .444 5-11 .455 5 9 14 2.0 15 0 5 8 3 2 29 4.1
13 Cabello, Elena 18-15 338 18.8 28-67 .418 14-40 .350 2-6 .333 11 40 51 2.8 27 0 11 19 4 6 72 4.0
23 Lewis, Kyndal 18-1 229 12.7 28-62 .452 6-22 .273 9-15 .600 10 33 43 2.4 28 0 12 20 1 6 71 3.9
22 Williams, Jada 13-1 152 11.7 21-39 .538 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 13 24 37 2.8 19 0 3 5 4 4 44 3.4
11 Bishop, Chelsea 7-0 72 10.3 9-28 .321 1-6 .167 3-7 .429 4 3 7 1.0 4 0 2 10 1 4 22 3.1
04 DiFranco, Olivia 8-0 14 1.8 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.5 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 396-999 .396 135-437 .309 179-260 .688 165 371 536 29.8 298 6 185 280 35 99 1106 61.44
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 510-1027 .497 121-319 .379 227-306 .742 179 473 652 36.2 306 4 267 252 40 144 1368 76.00

Team Statistics EMU OPP
SCORING 1106 1368
    Points Per Game 61.4 76.0
    Scoring Margin -14.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 396-999 510-1027
    Field Goal Pct .396 .497
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-437 121-319
    3PT FG Pct .309 .379
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-260 227-306
    FT Pct .688 .742
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 12.6
REBOUNDS 536 652
    Rebounds Per Game 29.8 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -6.4 –
ASSISTS 185 267
    Assists Per Game 10.3 14.8
TURNOVERS 280 252
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 99 144
    Steals Per Game 5.5 8.0
BLOCKS 35 40
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.2
ATTENDANCE 10,684 10,016
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,187 9-1,113
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Eastern Mich. 264 233 304 298 7 1106
Opponents 339 372 352 288 17 1368

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/25 WESTERN MICH. L 51-65 1131
01/04/25 at  Bowling Green L 76-90 2108
01/08/25 at  Ball St. L 69-101 2145
01/11/25 AKRON L 56-61 1118
01/15/25 BUFFALO L 55-77 1132
01/18/25 at  Central Mich. L 64-73 1124
01/22/25 NIU L 70-78 1068
01/25/25 at  Ohio L 59-69 630
01/29/25 at  Kent St. L 59-79 1239
02/01/25 TOLEDO L 49-77 1055
02/05/25 at  Miami (OH) L 45-68 384
02/15/25 BALL ST. L 69-74 1408
02/19/25 CENTRAL MICH. L 62-74 1183
02/22/25 at  NIU W 76-72 0
02/26/25 MIAMI (OH) L 72-82 1113
03/01/25 at  Buffalo L 54-71 2386
03/05/25 at  Akron L 53-70 0
03/08/25 BOWLING GREEN L 67-87 1476


